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Capital Debt Capital
General Town-Aid Non-Recurring Recreation Service Projects

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund
REVENUES:
   Property Taxes 36,295,246$  
   Intergovernmental 23,490,200 412,260 179,151 1,881,670
   Investment Income
   Charges for Services 196,295 42,750
   Other Local Revenues 725,830 250,500 1,909,805
   Bonds & Lease Purchase
   Premium Income

TOTAL REVENUES 60,707,571 455,010 429,651 1,909,805 1,881,670

OTHER RESOURCES:
   Operating Transfers In 2,550 3,080,000 683,800 1,597,640 3,757,280

TOTAL REVENUES AND 
OTHER SOURCES 60,710,121 455,010 3,509,651 2,593,605 1,597,640 5,638,950

EXPENDITURES:
   Government Operations 2,426,090 282,050
   Public Safety 5,144,390 568,000
   Public Works 4,061,650 526,500 3,770,500
   Community Services 2,214,060 2,562,218 546,000
   Community Development 962,480 322,400
   Town-Wide Expenditures 4,349,220
   Education 35,570,541 150,000

State Assessment - TRB
   Debt Service 1,632,686

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 54,728,431 526,500 2,562,218 1,632,686 5,638,950

OTHER USES:
   Operating Transfers Out 5,556,690 4,891,780

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
AND OTHER USES 60,285,121 526,500 4,891,780 2,562,218 1,632,686 5,638,950

Excess/(Deficiency) - Revenues and
     Other Resources Over Expenditures
     and Other Uses 425,000 (71,490) (1,382,129) 31,387 (35,046)

Fund Balance, July 1 10,051,590 158,565 4,751,897 (173,791) 148,973 779,619

Fund Balance, June 30 $10,476,590 $87,075 $3,369,768 ($142,404) $113,927 $779,619

Retained Earnings
Fund Balance:
       Restricted
       Restricted for Specific Projects 779,619
       Unassigned 10,476,590 87,075 3,369,768 (142,404) 113,927
Total Retained Earnings and
     Fund Balance, June 30 $10,476,590 $87,075 $3,369,768 ($142,404) $113,927 $779,619

Budget in Brief
Fiscal Year 2022/2023

Summary of Sources and Uses - All Funds

Town of Mansfield

Note: Operating transfers in and out may not balance since some transfers are from funds not included.313



REVENUES:
   Property Taxes
   Intergovernmental
   Investment Income
   Charges for Services
   Other Local Revenues
   Bonds & Lease Purchase
   Premium Income

TOTAL REVENUES

OTHER RESOURCES:
   Operating Transfers In

TOTAL REVENUES AND 
OTHER SOURCES

EXPENDITURES:
   Government Operations
   Public Safety
   Public Works
   Community Services
   Community Development
   Town-Wide Expenditures
   Education

State Assessment - TRB
   Debt Service

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER USES:
   Operating Transfers Out

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
AND OTHER USES

Excess/(Deficiency) - Revenues and
     Other Resources Over Expenditures
     and Other Uses

Fund Balance, July 1

Fund Balance, June 30

Retained Earnings
Fund Balance:
       Restricted
       Restricted for Specific Projects
       Unassigned
Total Retained Earnings and
     Fund Balance, June 30

Internal Total
Cemetery Enterprise Service Other All

Fund Funds Funds Agencies* Funds

36,295,246$   
-               991,120      26,954,401

-                    -               
2,188,418         4,086,448     292,500      6,806,411

6,500 315,225        10,000        3,217,860

8,549,901     8,549,901

6,500 2,188,418         12,951,574   1,293,620   81,823,819

26,500 150,000            -               -              9,297,770

33,000 2,338,418         12,951,574   1,293,620   91,121,589

2,708,140
5,712,390

2,518,505         10,877,155
36,600 1,318,795   6,677,673

1,284,880
13,424,816   17,774,036

35,720,541

1,632,686

36,600 2,518,505         13,424,816   1,318,795   82,387,501

10,448,470

36,600 2,518,505         13,424,816   1,318,795   92,835,971

(3,600) (180,087)           (473,242)      (28,175)       89,802,794

263,759 1,818,695         6,798,846     913,750      25,511,903

$260,159 1,638,608$       6,325,604$   885,575$    23,794,521$   

1,638,608         6,325,604     7,964,212

260,159 (28,175)       231,984
913,750      1,693,369

13,904,956

$260,159 1,638,608$       6,325,604$   885,575$    23,794,521$   
*Not all information is available at this time

Town of Mansfield
Budget in Brief

Fiscal Year 2022/2023
Summary of Sources and Uses - All Funds

Note: Operating transfers in and out may not balance since some transfers are from funds not included.314
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Miscellaneous Statistics

Population (Census.gov V2021)
26,357

Housing, Family, and Living Arrangements (2017-2021) Town County State

Households 6,482             56,989    1,397,324 
Persons per household 2.17               2.38         2.50           
Living in same house 1 year ago, percent of persons age 1 year+ 73.4% 86.7% 88.4%
Language other than English spoken at home, percent of persons age 5 years+ 18.3% 10.5% 22.3%
Owner-occupied housing unit rate 49.7% 70.3% 66.2%
Median value of owner-occupied housing unit $256,100 $264,500 $286,700
Median selected monthly owner costs - with a mortgage $1,966 $2,030 $2,192
Median selected monthly owner costs - without a mortgage $849 $860 $946
Median gross rent $1,422 $1,238 $1,260
*Source: census.gov

Registered Voters (2022)

*Source: portal.ct.gov

12,272

Town County State
Poverty Rate (2017-2021) 26.40% 11.10% 10.10%
*Source: census.gov

Race/Ethnicity, July 1 2021, (V2021) Town County State
White alone, percent 79.6% 88.0% 78.8%
Black or African American alone, percent 4.3% 4.2% 12.7%
American Indian and Alaska Native alone, percent 0.1% 0.3% 0.7%
Asian alone, percent 11.4% 5.2% 5.1%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone, percent 0.0% 0.0% 0.1%
Two or More Races, percent 2.9% 2.2% 2.6%
Hispanic or Latino, percent 6.1% 6.6% 17.7%
White alone, not Hispanic or Latino, percent 76.3% 82.7% 64.6%
*Source: census.gov

Age and Sex, (V2021) Town County State
Persons under 5 years, percent 0.9% 4.0% 4.9%
Persons under 18 years, percent 8.4% 17.0% 20.2%
Persons 65 years and older, percent 9.2% 16.9% 18.0%
Female persons, percent 52.4% 49.7% 50.9%
*Source: census.gov
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Education Town State
High school graduate or higher, percent of persons age 25 years+. 2017-2021 96.1% 91.1%
Bachelor's degree or higher, percent of persons age 25+, 2017-2021 58.0% 40.6%
*Source: census.gov

County State
June 2022 Employment 39,482 1,654,687
Unemployment Rate,  June 2022 3.6% 4.0%
Average Weekly Wage, June 2022 $1,119 $1,458
*Source: bls.gov

Existing Land Use (2013)
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